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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re X Chapter 15
C INTERNATIONAL INC., et al.,! Case No. 12-11882 (KJC)
Debtors in a Foreign Proceeding. Jointly Administered
"

STATE OF DELAWARE )
) SS
NEW CASTLE COUNTY )

Michelle Smith, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is
employed by the law firm of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, attorneys for the Debtors
in the within captioned matter, and that on April 23, 2013, she caused a copy of the following
pleading(s):

Notice of Agenda of Matters Schedule for Hearing [Docket No. 142]

to be served, by facsimile, upon the parties on the list attached hereto.

éﬂ L LE gm“th

[ Michelle E. Smith

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED hefore me this Zé % of April, 2013.

otary Public

STEPHANIE NICOLE FOOTE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My commission expires Aug. 1,2014

The Debtors in these cases are as follows: (a) C International Inc.; (b) CUSH Inc.; (¢) CIHV, Inc.;

(d) CDIST LLC; (e) CMFG LLC; (f) CRSMI LLC; (g) Cinram Wireless LLC; (h) IHC Corporation; and
(i) One K Studios, LLC. Concurrently with this Motion, the Foreign Representative has filed the Foreign
Representative’s Motion to Amend the Caption of the Debtors’ Cases Pursuant to 11 US.C. § 105(a); Fed.
R. Bankr. P. 1005, 2002(m), and 2002(n); and Del Bank. L.R. 9004-1(a) seeking approval of this revised
caption of the Debtors’ cases.

01:12348008.1
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: Michelle Smith, Paralegal DATE: JuLy 23,2012

PHONE: 302-576-2603 CLIENT MATTER: 71180.1001
PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE To:

RECIPIENT COMPANY TELEPHONE NO. FACSIMILE NO.

Derek C. Abbott, Esq. Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell 302-658-9200 302-658-3989

Erika E. Barnes, Esq. §g§6326-4020 X

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp. 202-326-4112

Douglas P. Bartner, Esq.
Paul Bishop

Robert J. Chadwick, Esq.

Shawn M. Christianson, Esq.

David W. Cranshaw, Esq.
Stephen Dube

Joshua A. Feltman, Esq.

Shearman & Sterling LLP
FTI Consulting

Goodmans LLP

Buchalter Nemer, A Professional
Corporation

Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP
FTI Consulting

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz

212-848-4000

416-649-8100

416-597-4110

415-227-0900

404-233-7000

214-397-1600

212-403-1252

302-652-4100

646-848-8174

416-649-8101

416-979-1234

415-227-0770

404-365-9532

214-397-1790

212-403-2252

302-652-4400

Laura Davis Jones, Esq. Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones, LLP

Total number of pages including these pages:
If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby nolified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

01:13551993.1
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

RECIPIENT

Jonathan W. Jordan, Esq.
David M. Klauder, Esq.
Yvonne K. Look, Esq.
Stephen M. Miller, Esq.
Adam Paul, Esq.

Ellen W. Slights, Esq.

Matthew G. Summers, Esq.

Elizabeth Weller, Esq.

Amish Doshi, Esq.

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

COMPANY

King & Spalding, LLP

Office of the United States Trustee
Time Warner Inc.

Morris James LLP

Kirkland & Ellis

U.S. Attorney's Office

Ballard Spahr LLP

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson

Magnozzi & Kye, LLP

TELEPHONE NO.

FACSIMILE NO.

404-572-3568

302-573-6539

212-484-7992

302-888-6800

312-862-3120

302-573-6277

302-252-4428

214-880-0089

631-923-2858

404-572-5149

302-573-6497

212-937-2381

302-571-1750

312-862-2200

302-573-6431

410-361-8930

469-221-5002

516-299-5598

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

01:13551993.1




