IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re C INTERNATIONAL INC., et al., ¹ Debtors in a Foreign Proceeding.		: :	Chapter 15	
		: : : :	Case No. 12-11882 (KJC) Jointly Administered	
				STATE OF DELAWARE
NEW CASTLE COUNTY)			

Michelle Smith, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is employed by the law firm of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, attorneys for the Debtors in the within captioned matter, and that on April 23, 2013, she caused a copy of the following pleading(s):

Notice of Agenda of Matters Schedule for Hearing [Docket No. 142]

to be served, by facsimile, upon the parties on the list attached hereto.

Michelle E. Smith

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 23 day of April, 2013

STEPHANIE NICOLE FOOTE

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My commission expires Aug. 1, 2014

The Debtors in these cases are as follows: (a) C International Inc.; (b) CUSH Inc.; (c) CIHV, Inc.; (d) CDIST LLC; (e) CMFG LLC; (f) CRSMI LLC; (g) Cinram Wireless LLC; (h) IHC Corporation; and (i) One K Studios, LLC. Concurrently with this Motion, the Foreign Representative has filed the Foreign Representative's Motion to Amend the Caption of the Debtors' Cases Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 105(a); Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1005, 2002(m), and 2002(n); and Del Bank. L.R. 9004-1(a) seeking approval of this revised caption of the Debtors' cases.

Case 12-11882-KJC Doc 143 Filed 04/25/13 Page 2 of 3

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: Michelle Smith, Paralegal

DATE:

JULY 23, 2012

PHONE:

302-576-2603

CLIENT MATTER:

71180.1001

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Derek C. Abbott, Esq.	Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell	302-658-9200	302-658-3989
Erika E. Barnes, Esq.	Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp.	202-326-4020 x 3460	202-326-4112
Douglas P. Bartner, Esq.	Shearman & Sterling LLP	212-848-4000	646-848-8174
Paul Bishop	FTI Consulting	416-649-8100	416-649-8101
Robert J. Chadwick, Esq.	Goodmans LLP	416-597-4110	416-979-1234
Shawn M. Christianson, Esq.	Buchalter Nemer, A Professional Corporation	415-227-0900	415-227-0770
David W. Cranshaw, Esq.	Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP	404-233-7000	404-365-9532
Stephen Dube	FTI Consulting	214-397-1600	214-397-1790
Joshua A. Feltman, Esq.	Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz	212-403-1252	212-403-2252
Laura Davis Jones, Esq.	Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones, LLP	302-652-4100	302-652-4400

Total number of pages including these pages: _____ If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

Case 12-11882-KJC Doc 143 Filed 04/25/13 Page 3 of 3

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Jonathan W. Jordan, Esq.	King & Spalding, LLP	404-572-3568	404-572-5149
David M. Klauder, Esq.	Office of the United States Trustee	302-573-6539	302-573-6497
Yvonne K. Look, Esq.	Time Warner Inc.	212-484-7992	212-937-2381
Stephen M. Miller, Esq.	Morris James LLP	302-888-6800	302-571-1750
Adam Paul, Esq.	Kirkland & Ellis	312-862-3120	312-862-2200
Ellen W. Slights, Esq.	U.S. Attorney's Office	302-573-6277	302-573-6431
Matthew G. Summers, Esq.	Ballard Spahr LLP	302-252-4428	410-361-8930
Elizabeth Weller, Esq.	Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson	214-880-0089	469-221-5002
Amish Doshi, Esq.	Magnozzi & Kye, LLP	631-923-2858	516-299-5598

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you